
 

Mission: Actively collaborate with the administration to create a welcoming and positive environment by providing 

resources to enhance the learning experience; strengthen community relationships; and support students, families, and 

staff at BHS through our programs and activities. 

President Patrick Holm: president@bhspta.org                                                         Vice President – Vel Rajagopal vp@bhspta.org 

Membership Chair Rachael Higgins: membership@bhspta.org                           Fundraising Chair: Jennifer Helseth fundraising@bhspta.org         

Secretary - Whitney and: secretary@bhspta.org                                                 Communications Chair – Jenn Reese: communications@bhspta.org 

Treasurer – Pete Helseth  treasurer@bhspta.org                                                        Activities Chair – Jemal Swoboda and Heather Hoffman activities@bhspta.org 

 

PTA Membership Meeting Agenda 

Wednesday, May 08, 2023 6:00pm  

1.0  Welcome! 

 

2.0 Secretary’s Report:  

2.1 Vote on February Meeting Minutes (Minutes are on our website for review.)  

 

3.0 Superintendent Visit 

 

4.0 Principal’s Report 

 

5.0 Presidents’ Report 

5.1 2024-2025 Nominations 

5.1.1 President – Vel Rajagopal 

5.1.2 Vice President – Perla Newton 

5.1.3 Treasurer – Pete Helseth 

5.1.4 Secretary – Patrick Holm 

 

6.0 Treasurer’s Report 

6.1 Monthly financials  

 

7.0 Fundraising Report 

7.1 Carnival- Volunteers needed! 

7.1.1 June 1st  

7.1.2 5 committees: 

7.1.2.1 Food  

7.1.2.2 Marketing and 

Communication  

7.1.2.3 Auction  

7.1.2.4 Games and Prizes 

7.1.2.5 Volunteers 

7.2 Read-a-thon 

7.3 Boston harbor gear 

 

8.0 Activities Report    

8.1 Yearbook 

8.2 Track Stars 

8.3 Harbor Store – Spirit Wear 

8.4 Harbor Hustle 

  

9.0 Communications’ Report 

 

10.0 Adjourn  


